## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMAITON COMMISSION ITANAGAR DAILY CAUSE LIST (FOR WEDNESDAY ON THE 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2022 AT 10:30 HRS) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI GUMJUM HAIDER, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

ACHA

SL.NO	CASE / APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELLANT / COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01.	Apic – 354/2021	2nd '	Shri Tania June (President) AAVS C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun PapumPare District A.P	PIO - cum - O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Roing Lower Dibang Valley District, Roing, A.P
02.	Apic – 358/2021	2nd	Shri Tania June (President) AAVS C/o Hotel Chandini , Naharlagun PapumPare District A.P	PIO - cum - O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Hawai Anjaw District Arunachal Pradesh
03.	Apic – 384/2021	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Shri Tania June (President) AAVS C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun PapumPare District A.P	PIO - cum - O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Namsai Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh
04.	Apic – 405/2021	2nd	Mamu Sono Village Sood PO/PS – Naharlagun Papum pare District Arunachal Pradesh	PIO –cum – Executive Engineer, Water Resources Division, Tezu, Lohit District, A.P
05.	Apic – 407/2021	2nd	Mamu Sono Village Sood PO/PS – Naharlagun Papum pare District Arunachal Pradesh	PIO –cum – Executive Engineer, Water Resources Division, Tezu, Lohit District, A.P
06.	Apic – 52/2022	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun PapumPare District A.P	PIO - cum – DPDO District Panchayat Development Officer, Hawai Anjaw District, Arunachal Pradesh
07.	Apic – 53/2022	1st	Shri Kialum Lomlo Nayam Shri Libi Marde Niti Vihar , Ward No08 IMC/D -99 Itanagar, PO/PS – Itanagar Arunachal Pradesh	PIO- District Panchayat Development Officer (DPDO) Central Siang, District Boleng PO/PS- Boleng, A.P.
08.	Apic – 60/2022	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun PapumPare District A.P	PIO - cum – DPDO District Panchayat Development Officer, Yingkiong Upper Siang District, A.P.

09.	Apic — 69/2022	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri G.F. Rimo (Convenor) IMAC & R E- Sector, Naharlagun ABC Colony Arunachal Pradesh.	hri K. Rina (DFO) PIO – cum – DFO, Roing , Dibang Forest Division , Lower Dibang Valley District Arunachal Pradesh.
10.	Apic – 78/2022	1st	Shri Tania June (President) AAVS Shri Abang Yangfo C/o Hotel Chandini, Naharlagun PapumPare District	PIO - cum - O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Namsai Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh

Therefore, all above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of **SHRI GUMJUM HAIDER**, State Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as scheduled.

Copy to -:

Dated – 14<sup>th</sup> March 2022

- 1) The Superintendent of Police S.P Capital, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 2) Dy. Registrar APIC for Information pleases.
- 3) Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC.
- 4) Case file.
- 5) Notice Board.

2022 Deauty

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC), Itanagar